OPERATOR BOLD ENERGY, LP ) 504-5060

WELL/LEASE  BELL LAKE?27 =~ L -5 - AUs. 34e
COUNTY LEA 1280 /s & b60/%)
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEVIATION REPORT 30-072.5- 3854
228 0.75 5,108 1.00
768 0.25 5,271 1.20
1,268 0.25 5,367 0.60
1,748 1.30 5,460 0.50
2,034 1.50 5,659 0.60
2,291 3.00 5,823 0.50
2,498 3.80 6,096 0.70
2,687 3.20 6,164 0.40
2,781 2.70 6,354 1.00
3,027 3.00 6,586 0.80
3.058 2.70 6,795 1.00
3,091 2.20 6,996 0.20
3,186 . 220 7,234 0.50
3,274 2.30 7,550 0.30
3,374 1.90 7,745 0.90
3,664 3.00 7,995 1.00
3,812 2.40 8,158 1.60
3,860 2.40 8,282 1.70
3,928 1.70 8,472 1.70
4,077 2.30 8,968 1.70 0 S EE
4,173 2.60 - -
4,267 1.60 .
4,332 0.70 S
4,458 1.40
4,533 1.10 T
4,629 2.00 - oS
4,661 2.50
4,693 3.20 i w4
4,758 3.10
4,841 3.80
4,881 3.40
4,937 2.70
BY: %
STATE OF TEXAS gl
COUNTY OF MIDLAND
- The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on January 8, 2008 , by Steve

Moore on behalf of Patterson-UT} Drilling Company LLC.
P . ) "'?(t'ﬁ’b"té ov'{*'&"‘rfv FURVUG T AP S A C N RN B A G .
4 . /W /\N“"us JONI D. HODGES ¢
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Notary Pyblic for Midland County,ﬁxas ' % :
My G /ﬁmission Expires: 4/11/11 /{ N

«, = Notary Publtic 77
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r: STATE OF TEXAS
{ My Commission

&
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g
% .‘ < Expires 04/11/2011
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Survey File Name:

Job |D:

Well Name:
Company:
Contractor:
APi Number:
Location:
Start Date:

Depth is feet

Survey
Number

Tie-in
2
11
19
27
29
31
34
41
42
45
47
49
81
50
51
64
66
68
72
82
84
88
91
97
99
95
102
109
111
113
118
120
124
127
131
136
142
148
165
152

Bold Energy-09DECO7

Bold Energy

Bell Lake # 27

Bold Energy

Patterson # 504

Bell Lake # 27

09 DEC 07

Bit
Status Depth

ACCEPTED 1268
ACCEPTED 1763
ACCEPTED 2049
ACCEPTED 2304
ACCEPTED 2513
ACCEPTED 2702
ACCEPTED 2796
ACCEPTED ’ 2915
ACCEPTED 3059
ACCEPTED 3091
ACCEPTED 3184
ACCEPTED 3274
ACCEPTED 3306
ACCEPTED 3333
ACCEPTED 3337
ACCEPTED 3374
ACCEPTED 3812
ACCEPTED 3875
ACCEPTED 3943
ACCEPTED 4010
ACCEPTED 4265
ACCEPTED 4332
ACCEPTED 4458
ACCEPTED 4548
ACCEPTED 4676
ACCEPTED 4708
ACCEPTED 4744
ACCEPTED 4773
ACCEPTED 4881
ACCEPTED 4937
ACCEPTED 4956
ACCEPTED 5108
ACCEPTED 5204
ACCEPTED 5286
ACCEPTED 5382
ACCEPTED 5475
ACCEPTED 5674
ACCEPTED 5838
ACCEPTED 6096
ACCEPTED 6175
ACCEPTED 6179

ProShot MWD by TELEDRIFT Inc. 405-631-4882

P.O. Box 94395

Oklahoma City, OK 73143-4395

Tool
Offset

0
15
15
15
15 -
18
15
15
15
15
15
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
156
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Survey
Depth

1268
1748
2034
2289
2498
2687
2781
2900
3044
3076
3169
3259
3291
3318
3322
3359
3797
3860
3928
3995
4250
4317
4443
4533
4661
4693
4729
4758
4866
4922
4941
5093
5189
5271
5367
5460
5659
5823
6081
6160
6164

Date

09 Dec 2007
12 Dec 2007
13 Dec 2007
13 Dec 2007
13 Dec 2007
14 Dec 2007
14 Dec 2007
14 Dec 2007
14 Dec 2007
14 Dec 2007
14 Dec 2007
14 Dec 2007
15 Dec 2007
16 Dec 2007
15 Dec 2007
15 Dec 2007
16 Dec 2007
16 Dec 2007
16 Dec 2007
16 Dec 2007
16 Dec 2007
16 Dec 2007
17 Dec 2007
17 Dec 2007
17 Dec 2007
17 Dec 2007
17 Dec 2007
17 Dec 2007
17 Dec 2007
18 Dec 2007
18 Dec 2007
18 Dec 2007
19 Dec 2007
19 Dec 2007
19 Dec 2007
19 Dec 2007
19 Dec 2007
19 Dec 2007
20 Dec 2007
20 Dec 2007
20 Dec 2007

Time

22.13
2119
0015
03:21
08:02
06:20
08:08
11 45
16.15
16:41
20:24
22:52
0353
20:29
0430
05:28
02:18
05.36
08:25
11:49
21:03
22:48
03:15
06:50
09'05
09:49
08.18
12.20
21.45
01:44
0532
23:59
03.47
07:21
09:22
11:29
1441
18.24
02°56
09 02
07.13

WN 2O area
NGO = A ~NOO~

wown
>0

_a N
oo~

oo~
;o

coooo
BayOoo®

Teledrift Canada Inc. 403 203-0840
Bay 7 4275 78th Ave SE
Calgary, Alberta P2C2Y4

Bold Energy, LP

Bell Lake #27

1980' FSL & 660' FWL (Unit Letter "L")
Section 5-T24S-R34E

Lea County, NM

API No.-30-025-38562

Lease Serial No.- LC 061374A

Batt Temp
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK oK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK
OK OK




Job Bold Energy-09DEC07, Page 2 of 2

Depth is feet : \“«.

Survey Bit Tool Survey
Number Status Depth Offset Depth Date Time inc Batt Temp B R TR Y I JE R v
158 ACCEPTED 6369 15 6354 20 Dec 2007 11:11 1.0 OK OK

163 ACCEPTED 6601 15 6586 20 Dec 2007 1651 0.8 OK OK

175 ACCEPTED 6810 15 6795 21 Dec 2007 08 42 1.0 OK oK

179 ACCEPTED 7011 15 6996 21 Dec 2007 16:01 0.2 oK OK

186 ACCEPTED 7232 15 7217 21 Dec 2007 23:37 0.5 OK OK

193 ACCEPTED 7550 15 7535 22 Dec 2007 17:36 0.3 OK OK

197 ACCEPTED 7760 15 7745 23 Dec 2007 0751 0.9 OK OK

203 ACCEPTED 7995 15 7980 23 Dec 2007 20.11 1.0 OK oK

209 ACCEPTED 8173 16 8158 25 Dec 2007 09 05 1.6 OK OK

211 ACCEPTED 8281 15 8266 25 Dec 2007 13:54 1.7 OK OK

215 ACCEPTED 8490 15 8475 27 Dec 2007 02:37 1.7 OK OK

Bold Energy, LP
Bell Lake #27 L")
1980 FSL & 660" FWL (Unit’
Section 5-T245-R34E

Lea County, NM
API No.-30-025
Lease Serie’

.-013744




